RESOLUTION #2024-30

WHEREAS, all bills submitted to the Borough of Sayreville covering services, work, labor and material furnished the Borough of Sayreville have been duly audited by the appropriate committee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that all bills properly verified according to law and properly audited by the appropriate committees be and the same are hereby ordered to be paid by the appropriate Borough officials.

Kennedy O'Bri	en, Mayor
Daniel Balka, Councilman	Donna Roberts, Councilwoman
Michael Colaci, Councilman	Stanley Synarski, Councilman
Christian Onuoha, Councilman	John Zebrowski, Councilman
Reviewed by the Borough Attorney lution satisfies all of the legal requiren	* *

	Balka	Colaci	Onuoha	Roberts	Synarski	Zebrowski
Ayes						
Nays						
Abstain						
Absent						

RESOLUTION #2024-31

WHEREAS, the Borough Clerk is in receipt of applications for issuance of Annual Motel Licenses for the year 2024 covering the following locations

- ➤ Knights Inn Parkway
- Circle Motor Lodge

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville that applications received and reviewed for the annual issuance of Licenses for Motels for the calendar year 2024 be and the same are hereby approved.

same are hereby approved.	
	Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin. & Finance Committee)
•	torney and is approved as to form and the equirements for the Mayor's signature.
	Borough Attorney
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE
Jessica Morelos, RMC Municipal Clerk	Kennedy O'Brien, Mayor

	Balka	Colaci	Onuoha	Roberts	Synarski	Zebrowski
Ayes						
Nays						
Abstain						
Absent						

RESOLUTION #2024-32

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE MUNICIPAL CLERK TO ADMINISTER ALL GAMES OF CHANCE LICENSES FOR THE YEAR 2024

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Sayreville, New Jersey, that the Municipal Clerk is hereby authorized to administer, sign and execute all Games of Chance Licenses for the year 2024 contingent that the applicants have met all the State and Borough requirements and all fees have been paid.

Reviewed by the Borough Attorney and is	Daniel Balka, Councilman (Admin. & Finance Committee)
Resolution satisfies all of the legal requirements	
	Borough Attorney
ATTEST:	BOROUGH OF SAYREVILLE
Jessica Morelos, RMC Municipal Clerk	Kennedy O'Brien, Mayor

	Balka	Colaci	Onuoha	Roberts	Synarski	Zebrowski
Ayes						
Nays						
Abstain						
Absent						